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The information contained in this document (“Presentation”) has been prepared by Fusion Antibodies plc (the “Company”). The Company is a UK company quoted on AIM, a market operated by London Stock
Exchange plc. This Presentation has not been fully verified and is subject to material updating, revision and further verification and amendment without notice. This Presentation has not been approved by an authorised
person in accordance with Section 21 of the Financial Services and Markets Act 2000 (as amended) (“FSMA”) and therefore it is being provided for information purposes only.

Allenby Capital Limited (“Allenby Capital”), which is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority, is acting as the nominated adviser and broker to the Company. Accordingly, the recipients should
note that Allenby Capital is neither advising nor treating as a client any other person and will not be responsible to anyone other than the Company for providing the protections afforded to clients of Allenby Capital
nor for providing advice in relation to the matters contained in this Presentation.

While the information contained herein has been prepared in good faith, neither the Company nor any of its directors, officers, agents, employees or advisers give, have given or have authority to give, any
representations or warranties (express or implied) as to, or in relation to, the accuracy, reliability or completeness of the information in this Presentation, or any revision thereof, or of any other written or oral information
made or to be made available to any interested party or its advisers (all such information being referred to as “Information”) and liability therefore is expressly disclaimed. Accordingly, neither the Company nor any of its
directors, officers, agents, employees or advisers take any responsibility for, or will accept any liability whether direct or indirect, express or implied, contractual, tortious, statutory or otherwise, in respect of, the accuracy
or completeness of the Information or for any of the opinions contained herein or for any errors, omissions or misstatements or for any loss, howsoever arising, from the use of this Presentation.

The views of the Company’s management/directors and/or its partners set out in this document could ultimately prove to be incorrect. No warranty, express or implied, is given by the presentation of these figures here
and investors should place no reliance on the Company’s estimates cited in this document.

This Presentation may contain “forward-looking statements” that involve substantial risks and uncertainties, and actual results and developments may differ materially from those expressed or implied by these
statements. These forward-looking statements are statements regarding the Company’s intentions, beliefs or current expectations concerning, among other things, the Company’s results of operations, performance,
financial condition, prospects, growth, strategies and the industry in which the Company operates. By their nature, forward-looking statements involve risks and uncertainties because they relate to events and depend
on circumstances that may or may not occur in the future. These forward-looking statements speak only as of the date of this Presentation and the Company does not undertake any obligation to publicly release any
revisions to these forward-looking statements to reflect events or circumstances after the date of this Presentation.

This Presentation should not be considered as the giving of investment advice by the Company or any of its directors, officers, agents, employees or advisers. In particular, this Presentation does not constitute or form
part of any offer or invitation to subscribe for or purchase any securities and neither this Presentation nor anything contained herein shall form the basis of any contract or commitment whatsoever. No reliance may be
placed for any purpose whatsoever on the information or opinions contained in these slides or the Presentation or on the completeness, accuracy or fairness thereof. In particular, any estimates or projections or opinions
contained herein necessarily involve significant elements of subjective judgment, analysis and assumptions and each recipient should satisfy itself in relation to such matters.

Neither the issue of this Presentation nor any part of its contents is to be taken as any form of commitment on the part of the Company to proceed with any transaction and the right is reserved to terminate any

discussions or negotiations with any prospective investors. In no circumstances will the Company be responsible for any costs, losses or expenses incurred in connection with any appraisal or investigation of the
Company. In furnishing this Presentation, the Company does not undertake or agree to any obligation to provide the recipient with access to any additional information or to update this Presentation or to correct any
inaccuracies in, or omissions from, this Presentation which may become apparent.
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We are experts in pre-clinical antibody 

development covering Discovery, Engineering and 

Supply.  We are dedicated to getting our customers 

to the clinic as quickly as possible with the best 

possible molecule against their target.

Fusion Antibodies

We work with: 

o Drug Discoverers

o Biotech

o Virtual Companies

o Diagnostic Companies

o Large Pharma

o Research Institutions
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Accelerating the Customer 
Journey
We accelerate the journey to the clinic by 

applying world-class scientific expertise, 

rapid methodologies and next-generation 

technology that deliver the best possible 

antibody against a given target.

A specialist
scientific team

We create
value

Multiple projects
in the clinic

State-of-the-art
facilities

Agile project
planning

Shorter
timelines

Proven track
record

Suite of support
services
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From 
discovery to 
clinical 
supply



o 9% growth in revenues: H1 FY2021 £1.90 million (H1 FY2020: £1.75 million)

o Covid-19 programme introduced as part of the Mammalian Antibody Library 

development project

o 50% increase in R&D expenditure

o Losses held at same level: H1 FY2021 £0.47 million (H1 FY2020: £0.47 million)

o £3.0 million (gross proceeds) raised via oversubscribed placing of new ordinary shares

o Cash position at the period-end £3.24 million (31 March 2020: £1.54m)

Highlights for six months ended 30 September 2020
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Main body copy (16pt; Regular)

Income Statement extract
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£’000

6 months to

30 September 2020

6 months to

30 September 2019

Year to

31 March 2020

Revenue 1,905 1,753 3,895

Gross profit 873 739 1,772

- Margin 46% 42% 46%

EBITDA (218) (315) (439)
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Summary Financial Position
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£’000

6 months to

30 September 2020

6 months to

30 September 2019

Year to

31 March 2020

Non current assets 3,449 3,051 3,238

Inventories

Receivables

Cash and cash equivalents

373

1,240

3,243

231

1,239

1,313

340

925

1,537

Current payables (768) (704) (989)

Non current payables (168) (190) (239)

Total equity 7,369 4,940 4,812



Main body copy (16pt; Regular)

Summary Statement of Cash Flows
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£’000

6 months to

30 September 2020

6 months to

30 September 2019

Year to

31 March 2020

Cash used in operations (727) (551) (160)

Investing activities (274) (40) (103)

Financing activities 2,707 (80) (184)

Movement in period 1,706 (671) (447)

Closing cash balance 3,243 1,313 1,537



o Build on existing core services

o Continue to seek new commercial partnerships, distributors and commercial 

alliances

o Continue to seek milestone and/or royalty payments in customer contracts where 

possible

o Covid-19 programme introduced as part of the Mammalian Antibody Library 

Development Plan

o Launch OptiMALTM, the Mammalian Antibody Library, as a Discovery service

Strategy for growth
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o Development programme is proceeding in line with plans, and expanded to include a Covid-19 

antibody discovery arm.

o Covid-19 antigens have been designed, expressed and validated with two variants to be used to pan 

the library for specific antibody producing cells. 

o Three Library proof-of-concept projects underway: Covid-19 most advanced and soon to progress to 

external evaluation, two oncology projects at earlier stages.

o Recruitment of additional research scientists completed

o Exploring commercial opportunities both for supply of antigens to diagnostics groups and for the 

antibodies arising from the Library proof-of-concept work.

Mammalian Antibody Library 
Programme - OptiMALTM

www.fusionantibodies.com



o 9% revenue growth achieved in a period of global pandemic

o Cash position at 30 September 2020 was £3.24 million providing resources for continuing investment in 

growth and R&D

o £3.0 million (gross proceeds) raised via oversubscribed placing of new ordinary shares

o Covid-19 programme introduced as part of the Mammalian Antibody Library Development Plan

o Development of Mammalian Antibody Library, OptiMALTM, progressing to plan

Summary
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